07-16-2001 **RECORDA**1 Form **PTO-1594** PARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) . Patent and Trademark Office TRAD OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re-77.7.025 uments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-9-01 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Reliance Trailer Manufacturing Redwood Reliance Sales Company Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 7911 Redwood Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Cotati State: CA Zip: 94931 Corporation-State California Other_ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State California Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No July 3, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 0140527 71134089 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔼 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: William J. Arnone, Jr. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Merrill, Arnone & Jones, LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3554 Round Barn Blvd. #303 City: Santa Rosa Zip: 95403 State: CA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Arnone, Jr. Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/13/2001 AGHMED1 00000142 71134089 01 FC:481 40.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0137 Mark: RELIANCE

Registration Number: 0,140,527 Date of Registration: March 15, 1921

Class Number: 012

ASSIGNOR:

Redwood Reliance Sales Company 7911 Redwood Drive Cotati CA 94931

ASSIGNEE:

Reliance Trailer Manufacturing 7911 Redwood Drive Cotati CA 94931

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Assignor REDWOOD RELIANCE SALES COMPANY, a California corporation, of 7911 Redwood Drive, Cotati, California, is and has been the owner of the trademark RELIANCE, which is registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 0,140,527, dated March 15, 1921.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee, RELIANCE TRAILER MANUFACTURING, a California corporation, of 7911 Redwood Drive, Cotati, California, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

Date **7-3-**/

REDWOOD RELIANCE SALES COMPANY

Bright Liba

(Notarization attached)

S:\cLIENTS\reliance\tmkassnmt.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0138

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	NOWLEDGMENT	No. 519
State of CAlifornia County of Conoma On 7-3-01 before me, The personally appeared	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER? E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" NAME(S) OF SIGNER'S) oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ILIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT_	
THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT	MENT
Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0139